Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (A-I)

No. Per (A-I) B (6)-2/94)

Dated Shimla-2, the 17th December, 2013

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal, Pradesh, is pleased to repatriate Sh. Sushil Srivastava, IFS (**HP**; 1979) Managing Director, H.P. Power Transmission Corporation Ltd. Shimla, to his parent Department i.e. Forest Department for further posting, with immediate effect in public interest.

The Governor, Himachal, Pradesh, is further pleased to order that Sh. S. L. Sharma Chairman, Forum for Rederessal of Grievances of Consumers, HP Shimla, shall also hold the additional charge of Managing Director, Power Transmission Corporation Ltd. Shimla, with immediate effect, in public interest, till further orders.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated Shimla-171 002, the 17 从December 2013. Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Forest & Environment, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 3. All the Principal Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 4. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. The Principal Secretary (Forests) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh with reference to their letter No. FFE-A (B) 6-8/2011 dated 10-12-2013.
- 6. The Chairman, HPSEBL, Shimla-4.
- 7. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (HOFF) HP Shimla-2
- 8. The Managing Director, HPPTCL, Shimla.
- 9. Officers concerned (By Name) for compliance.
- 10. The Director (Personnel), HPSEBL, Shimla-171 004.
- 11. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171 002.
- 12. Personal Files/Guard File.

(Dr. Man Singh)
Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh